San Francisco.

1

Resolution commending Robert Morey for his dedication and exemplary service to the Visitacion Valley community and proclaiming January 24, 2004 as Robert Morey Day in

[Commending Robert Morey for his dedication and exemplary service to the community and

Proclaiming January 24, 2004 Robert Morey Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Robert Morey will be retiring after 34 years of dedicated service to the San Francisco Unified School District on January 24, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, Robert Morey has been working at the Visitacion Valley Middle School for the past 10 years as an Athletic director and teacher; and.

WHEREAS, Robert Morey is a selfless, compassionate and generous man who has gone out of his way as teacher and mentor to ensure that each of student recognized and reached their potentials, and,

WHEREAS, Robert Morey's love and passion for his work is felt throughout out the communities and schools he's touched; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commend Robert Morey's commitment and dedication to the children of San Francisco Unified School District; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors salutes Robert Morey for all his hard work by proclaiming the 24<sup>th</sup> of January Robert Morey Day.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	040067	Date Passed:	
Resolution commercy Valley community a	nding Robert Mor and proclaiming J	y for his dedication and exemplary service to the Visitacion nuary 24, 2004 as Robert Morey Day in San Francisco.	
January 27, 2004		sors — ADOPTED -Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, kin, Sandoval	
F	File No. 040067	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 27, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
	AN 2 9 2004	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board	

**Date Approved**